## Government Of the Peoples Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department
Office of the Executive Engineer
District: Meherpur.
www.lged.gov.bd

উন্নয়নের গণতন্ত্র শেখ হাসিনার মূলমন্ত্র

Memo No: 46.02.5700.000.07.011.18. 188 Date: 17-02-2019

## e-Tender Notice No-15/2018-19

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the following works:

Sl. No	Package No.	Tender Proposal ID No.	Name of work
01.	e-Tender/LGED/Meher /GOBM/18-19/W-33	285711	Widening of Amjhupi UPKalitola-Garadob bazar RHD Road from Ch. 00m -1800m & 3800m-5400m Under Sadar Upazila District Meherpur Road ID 257873002

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the national e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks' branches up to 18-03-2019.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

Md Asaduzzman

Executive Engineer Phone No:0791-63436

E-mail: xen.meherpur@lged.gov.bd